
FIRE EXTINGUISHING AGENT FOR PROBLEMATIC FIRE LOADS 
SUCH AS METAL AND LITHIUM BATTERY FIRES

SUITABLE FOR CLASS D (METALL) 
FIRES AND LITHIUM BATTERIES

Extover® is a new and environmentally 
friendly extinguishing agent from expanded 
glass granulate. It can be used for fi re ex-
tinguishing and preventive fi re protection. 
The small, lightweight spheres consist of 
foamed recycled glass with tiny pores on 
the inside, forming a closed cell structure. 
Since the granulate is 100% mineral based, 
it is not combustible.

+ Purely mineral, 100 % glass

+ Causes no extinguishing water damage

+ Multifunctional (extinguisher, absorbent, 
fi ltration medium)

+ Can be used with other extinguishing agents

+ Reusable 

+ Environmentally friendly and harmless to health

+ Maintenance-free

+ Easy handling as bulk material

+ Very free-fl owing

+ Buoyant

+ Recyclable

+ Sustainable, because made of 
post-consumer recycled glass

+ Suitable for the use in class D fi re extinguishers

ADVANTAGES

The Material Testing Institute MPA Dresden has 
tested and certifi ed Extover® as a fi re extinguishing 
agent according to DIN EN 3-7:2007 standard. Fire 
extinguishing tests were conducted on sodium and 
magnesium fi res. Additional fi re extinguishing tests 
were also made on lithium-primary and lithium-ion bat-
teries. All of the tested fi re objects were successfully 
extinguished with Extover®. 

The sorbency capacity of the Extover® granulate 
was tested by the Federal Institute for Materials 
Research and Testing (BAM) in Berlin. This test was 
conducted based on the BS 7959-1:2004 standard 
(“Materials used for the control of liquid spillages – 
Part 1: Determination of sorbency”). The Extover® 
granulate absorbs about 200% of its own weight in 
water and/or liquid chemicals.

For more information, info sheets, photos or 
videos please visit our website.

Application example

Extover® granules used as fi re protection 
fi lling in a portable special container for 
expample to extinguish magnesium fl ares 
in soccer stadiums.

Extover® ensures a controlled combustion of 
the magnesium fl are and forms a dense 
cocoon of glass around the fl ame.

WWW.EXTOVER.COM

Multicellular expanded granules with 
a closed pore structure.

Extover® does not cause water damage, 
is reusable and was tested by the Material 
Testing Institute (MPA) Dresden. Even 
problematic fi re loads such as metal 
fi res and lithium battery fi res can be 
controlled and extinguished using 
Extover®.

The Extover® beads are manufactured 
using a special self-developed process. 
The recycling glass is fi nely ground, mixed 
and formed to granules. After this the 
raw grain is getting sintered and foamed 
(expanded) in the rotary kiln to create 
lightweight and stable spheres with a fi ne 
closed cellular pore structure.
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The glass is ground to powder 
to form the granules

The fi nal product: Extover® beads

Our raw material: glass cullet
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EXTINCIÓN CON VIDRIO

 
AGENTE DE EXTINCIÓN Y CONTROL DE 
INCENDIOS EXCLUSIVO PARA BATERIAS 
METAL-LITIO Y METALES ACTIVOS.



MINERALBASED FIRE EXTINGUISHING AGENT FOR
CLASS D FIRES AND LITHIUMBATTERIES 

EXTINGUISHING WITH GLASS
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The sorbency capacity of the Extover® granulate 
was tested by the Federal Institute for Materials 
Research and Testing (BAM) in Berlin. This test was 
conducted based on the BS 7959-1:2004 standard 
(“Materials used for the control of liquid spillages – 
Part 1: Determination of sorbency”). The Extover® 
granulate absorbs about 200% of its own weight in 
water and/or liquid chemicals.

For more information, info sheets, photos or 
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Extover® granules used as fi re protection 
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AGENTE DE EXTINCIÓN DE INCENDIOS PARA CARGAS 
PROBLEMÁTICAS DE INCENDIOS, COMO FUEGOS DE BATERÍA 
DE METAL Y LITIO

Extover® es un agente extintor nuevo y 
respetuoso con el medio ambiente de 
vidrio granulado expandido. Se puede 
utilizar para extinción de incendios y 
protección preventiva contra incendios. 
Las esferas pequeñas y livianas consisten
 en vidrio reciclado de espuma con poros 
diminutos en el interior, formando una 
estructura celular cerrada. Dado que el 
granulado es 100% a base de minerales, 
no es combustible.

VENTAJAS
+ Puramente mineral, 100% vidrio

+ No causa daños por extinción de agua

+ Multifuncional (extintor, absorbente, medio de 

filtración)

+ Se puede usar con otros agentes extintores

+ Reutilizable

+ Respetuoso con el medio ambiente e 

inofensivo para la salud.

+ Sin mantenimiento

+ Fácil manejo como material a granel

+ Flujo muy libre

+ Flotante

+ Reciclable

+ Sostenible, porque está hecho de vidrio 

reciclado postconsumo

+ Adecuado para el uso en extintores de clase D

Gránulos  expandidos  multicelulares  con 

APTO PARA INCENDIOS DE 
CLASE D (METAL) Y BATERÍAS DE
 LITIO

El vidrio se muele en polvo 
para formar los gránulos.

El producto final:  Extover®gránulos 

una estructura de poro cerrado.
Nuestra materia prima: vidrio

Extover® no causa daños por agua, es 
reutilizable y fue probado por el Instituto 
de Pruebas de Materiales (MPA)  
Dresden. Incluso las cargas de fuego 
problemáticas, como los incendios
de metal y los de baterías de litio,
se pueden controlar y extinguir con 
Extover®.

Los tipos de granulado Extover® se 
fabrican mediante un proceso especial 
de desarrollo propio y patentado. El vidrio
 reciclado es finamente molido, 
mezclado y formado en gránulos. 
Después de esto, el grano crudo se 
sinteriza y hace espuma (se expande) en 
el horno rotatorio para crear esferas 
livianas y estables con una estructura de 
poro celular cerrada y fina.



NEW

APPLICATIONS

A fi re protection concept should be tailored precisely to the needs and local conditions. Hazards in production, transportation, 
storage, during operation or disposal and recycling are taken into account. Extover® as a multifunctional fi re extinguishing agent 
offers a solution for numerous applications and avoids problems in regards the extinguishing effect as well as the protection 
of assets and the environment. In preventive fi re protection or as an extinguishing agent, Extover® is suitable for class D and 
lithium battery fi re loads. The reusable product effectively extinguishes fi res without causing damage.

ALL-ROUND 
EXTINGUISHING AGENT

The granulate is very well suited for 
use in industrial facilities, production 
operations, data processing centres, 
archives, warehousing and transporta-
tion. Since it is an electrical insulator, 
Extover® is also ideal for use in the en-
ergy storage and supply sector, for ex-
ample in transformer station protection. 
Extover® has a low dust content, tol-
erates frost and is easily removable.

LITHIUM BATTERY 
FIRE PROTECTION

The increasing demand for battery cells 
also results in higher fi re protection 
requirements during production, trans-
portation, storage and the disposal or 
recycling of lithium batteries. Extover® 
is ideal as a dry extinguishing agent and 
especially well suited for processes 
where the use of extinguishing water or 
foam is not possible, for example the 
aging of lithium batteries. 

PACKAGING OF 
DANGEROUS GOODS

On the road or by air freight – anyone 
shipping dangerous goods has to ob-
serve numerous regulations. Transport-
ing damaged or defective lithium batter-
ies is problematic and special measures 
are required. Extover® meets the 
fundamental requirements for fi re protec-
tion fi ller. Accordingly it may be used for 
conforming special transport containers.

Light metal processing

RC model building

Transportation of dangerous goods 
(lithium batteries) 

Aviation and shipping (Cargo)

Recycling companies 

Server rooms

Telecommunication centers

Museums

Energy supply

Production facilities

AREAS OF APPLICATION

PREVENTIVE FIRE PROTECTION 
WITH EXTOVER®

Preventive fi re protection encompasses 
all steps taken in advance in order to 
counteract the outbreak and spread of 
fi res, and to limit their impact as far as 
possible. In technical fi re protection, 
Extover® can be used as a fi re sup-
pression material for permanently fi lling 
cavities, cable shafts, lines and pipes. 
Filling suspended ceilings in residential 
and industrial construction would be 
another application possibility. 

EXTOVER® AS A 
PACKAGING FILLER

Packaging fi llers protect the packaged 
goods against damage, vibrations and 
impacts. The material should be light-
weight and environmentally friendly in 
addition to binding liquids. 

For shipping dangerous goods in the 
form of liquid substances, labora-
tory chemicals, bases, acids, paint 
thinner or similar, transportation in a 
dangerous goods carton or barrel with 
a non-combustible fi ller/binding agent 
to prevent leaks is prescribed. Extover® 
offers secure fi re and leak protection 
for the packaging and transportation of 
dangerous substances. It is ideal as a 
packaging material for the bulk fi lling of 
outer packaging or for fi lling fi reproof 
packaging cushions.

Pictures above: Example of a fi reproof container for 
the transportation of damaged lithium batteries

1)

[lb/ft³] 14 ± 1.9 25 ± 3.8

[N/mm²] ≥ 1.5 ≥ 4.5

[PSI] ≥ 217 ≥ 406

[kJ/(kg⋅K)] 0.6 - 0.8

[BTU/lb⋅°F] 0.16 - 0.18

Extinguishing a gasoline-diesel-petroleum-mix with a 
metal fi re extinguisher fi lled with Extover® 0.1 - 0.3 mm
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Extover® does not cause water damage, 
is reusable and was tested by the Material 
Testing Institute (MPA) Dresden. Even 
problematic fi re loads such as metal 
fi res and lithium battery fi res can be 
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Extover®.

The Extover® beads are manufactured 
using a special self-developed process. 
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The glass is ground to powder 
to form the granules

The fi nal product: Extover® beads

Our raw material: glass cullet
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EL EFECTO EXTINTOR Y LA FUNCIÓN DE EXTOVER®

 factores deben estar presentes en las proporciones correctas. Un catalizador puede promover la 
combustión mientras que un inhibidor retarda un incendio. Todos los métodos de lucha contra 
incendios se basan en la eliminación de uno o más requisitos fundamentales para un incendio.

EXTOVER® ES MULTIFUNCIONAL DATOS TÉCNICOS
NUEVO

Desplaza 
el  oxígeno
 y  sofoca 
el fuego. 

Previene 
el 

recalenta
miento

Tamano del grano [mm] 1 - 4 0.1 - 0.3

agente extintor clase D MPA No. 20140494-1 uso del extintor 

Clase de clasificación de fuego (DIN 4102-4) no combustible (A1)

[kg/m³] 220 ± 30 400 ± 60
Densidad aparente suelta seca

Rresistencia al aplastamiento
de acerdo con DIN EN 13055-1 1)

De mayor tamaño [M.-%] ≤ 10

De menor tamaño                           [M.-%] ≤ 15

Vvalor de pH    8 - 12

Contenido de humedad                  [M.-%] ≤ 0.5

Capacidad térmica 
específica del vidrio.

Componente principal Dióxido de silicio

Porosidad aprox. [%] 85 60

No hay 
daños por 
extinción 
de agua.

Absorbe la 
energía 

térmica y 
evita que se 

expanda  

Los vapores y 
humos se 

acumulan en la
 superficie del 
grano y están 

destinados a su
 eliminación.

Absorción
 de fluidos

(electrolito)

1)  Debe realizarse una prueba por separado de todo el sistema para su uso en 
extintores de metal

2)  Valores de acuerdo a DIN V 18004 en demanda

Los grados de resistencia pueden variar dentro del rango de tolerancia de 

las densidades aparentes. 

 tiempo  formando  una  capa  impermeable 
alrededor  de  la  carga  de  fuego.  Esto 
previene efectivamente una reacción con el
 oxígeno.

La mezcla de granulado especial 
combinada con la superficie de grano 
porosa y, por lo tanto, especialmente 
grande, une efectivamente los líquidos.
Al igual que los líquidos, los gases y los 
vapores se acumulan en la superficie 
extremadamente grande del granulado 
Extover® y están destinados a su 
eliminación.

Disponible en sacos y sacos grandes (FIBC). 
Extover® 0.1 - 0.3 mm puede usarse también en extintores

Combustible, oxígeno y calor son los requisitos fundamentales para  un incendio. Los tres

Al cubrir  el foco del incendio  con Extover®, 
el  oxígeno  se  suprime  y  se  separa  del 
material  combustible.  Extover®  se  derrite 
como  el  vidrio  después  de  cierta 
temperatura.  en  el  proceso,  los  gránulos 
absorben mucho calor en forma de energía de 
fusión, enfriando así el fuego y al mismo
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THE EXTINGUISHING EFFECT AND FUNCTION OF EXTOVER®

Fuel, oxygen and heat are the fundamental requirements for a fi re to burn. All three factors must be present 
in the right proportions. A catalyst can promote combustion while an inhibitor retards a fi re. All fi re fi ghting 
methods are based on eliminating one or more fundamental requirements for a fi re.

Light metal processing

RC model building

Transportation of dangerous goods 
(lithium batteries) 

Aviation and shipping (Cargo)

Recycling companies 

Server rooms

Telecommunication centers

Museums

Energy supply

Production facilities

AREAS OF APPLICATION

PREVENTIVE FIRE PROTECTION 
WITH EXTOVER®

 re protection, 
Extover® can be used as a fi re sup-
pression material for permanently fi lling 
cavities, cable shafts, lines and pipes. 
Filling suspended ceilings in residential 
and industrial construction would be 
another application possibility. 

EXTOVER® AS A 
PACKAGING FILLER

Packaging fi llers protect the packaged 
goods against damage, vibrations and 
impacts. The material should be light-
weight and environmentally friendly in 
addition to binding liquids. 

For shipping dangerous goods in the 
form of liquid substances, labora-
tory chemicals, bases, acids, paint 
thinner or similar, transportation in a 
dangerous goods carton or barrel with 
a non-combustible fi ller/binding agent 
to prevent leaks is prescribed. Extover® 
offers secure fi re and leak protection 
for the packaging and transportation of 
dangerous substances. It is ideal as a 
packaging material for the bulk fi lling of 
outer packaging or for fi lling fi reproof 
packaging cushions.

Available in bags and big bags (FIBC). 
Extover® 0.1 - 0.3 mm can also be used in fi re extinguishers.

NEW
Grain size [mm] 1 - 4 0.1 - 0.3

Fire extinguishing agent class D MPA No. 20140494-1 fi re extinguisher use 1)

Fire rating class (DIN 4102-4) non combustible (A1)

Dry loose bulk density
[kg/m³] 220 ± 30 400 ± 60

[lb/ft³] 14 ± 1.9 25 ± 3.8

Crushing resistance
according to DIN EN 13055-1 1)

[N/mm²] ≥ 1.5 ≥ 4.5

[PSI] ≥ 217 ≥ 406

Oversize [M.-%] ≤ 10

Undersize [M.-%] ≤ 15

pH value    8 - 12

Moisture content [M.-%] ≤ 0.5

Specifi c thermal capacity
of glass

[kJ/(kg⋅K)] 0.6 - 0.8

[BTU/lb⋅°F] 0.16 - 0.18

Main component Silicon dioxide

Porosity approx. [%] 85 60

1)  A separate test of the entire system must take place 
 for use in metal fi re extinguishers
2)  Values according to DIN V 18004 on request

The strength grades may vary within 
the tolerance range of bulk densities. 

By covering the fi re load with Extover®, 
oxygen is suppressed and separated from 
the combustible material. Extover® melts 
like glass after a certain temperature. In 
the process, the granules absorb a lot of 
heat in the form of melting energy, thus 
cooling off the fi re, and at the same time 
forming an impermeable shell around the 
fi re load. This effectively prevents a reac-
tion with oxygen. 

The special granulate mixture combined 
with the porous and therefore especially 
large grain surface effectively binds liquids.

Just like liquids, gases and vapours 
accumulate on the extremely large surface 
of the Extover® granulate and are bound 
for disposal.

Displaces 
oxygen and 
suffocates 

the fi re

Prevents 
re-flaming

No 
extinguishing 

water 
damage

Absorbs
 thermal energy  

and prevents 
it from 

expanding 

Vapor
 and fumes

 accumulate on 
the grain surface 

and are bound
for disposal

Absorbing
fluids

(eg electrolyte)

EXTOVER® IS MULTIFUNCTIONAL TECHNICAL DATA

Extinguishing a gasoline-diesel-petroleum-mix with a 
metal fi re extinguisher fi lled with Extover® 0.1 - 0.3 mm

APLICACIONES

AGENTE EXTINTOR 
COMPLETO

PROTECCIÓN CONTRA 
INCENDIOS DE BATERÍA DE LITIO

Preventive fi re protection encompasses 
all steps taken in advance in order to 
counteract the outbreak and spread of 
fi res, and to limit their impact as far as 
possible. In technical fi

EMBALAJE DE 
MERCANCÍAS PELIGROSAS

En carretera o en carga aérea: cualquier
 persona que envíe mercancías 
peligrosas debe cumplir numerosas 
reglamentaciones. El transporte de 
baterías de litio dañadas o defectuosas 
es problemático y se requieren medidas 
especiales. Extover® cumple con los 
requisitos fundamentales para el relleno
 de protección contra incendios. En 
consecuencia, puede usarse para 
conformar contenedores especiales de 
transporte.

La creciente demanda de celdas de 
batería también genera mayores 
requisitos de protección contra 
incendios durante la producción, el 
transporte, el almacenamiento y la 
eliminación o reciclaje de baterías de 
litio. Extover® es ideal como agente 
extintor seco y especialmente 
adecuado para procesos en los que no 
es posible el uso de agua de extinción 
o espuma, por ejemplo, el 
envejecimiento de las baterías de litio.

El granulado es muy adecuado para su 
uso en instalaciones industriales, 
operaciones de producción, centros de 
procesamiento de datos, archivos, 
almacenamiento y transporte. Como es
 un aislante eléctrico, Extover® 
también es ideal para su uso en el 
sector de almacenamiento y suministro
 de energía, por ejemplo, en la 
protección de estaciones de 
transformación. Extover® tiene un bajo 
contenido de polvo, soporta heladas y 
es fácilmente removible.

Imágenes de arriba: ejemplo de un contenedor de 
reproche para el transporte de baterías de litio 
dañadas

Un concepto de protección contra incendios debe adaptarse exactamente a las necesidades y condiciones locales. Se 
tienen en cuenta los riesgos en la producción, el transporte, el almacenamiento, durante la operación o la eliminación y el 
reciclaje. Extover® como agente extintor multifuncional ofrece una solución para numerosas aplicaciones y evita 
problemas relacionados con el efecto de extinción y la protección de los activos y el medio ambiente. En protección 
preventiva contra incendios o como agente extintor, Extover® es adecuado para el control de incendios de baterías de litio
 y clase D. El producto reutilizable extingue con efectividad los incendios sin causar daños.



THE EXTINGUISHING EFFECT AND FUNCTION OF EXTOVER®

Fuel, oxygen and heat are the fundamental requirements for a fi re to burn. All three factors must be present 
in the right proportions. A catalyst can promote combustion while an inhibitor retards a fi re. All fi re fi ghting 
methods are based on eliminating one or more fundamental requirements for a fi re.

APPLICATIONS

A fi re protection concept should be tailored precisely to the needs and local conditions. Hazards in production, transportation, 
storage, during operation or disposal and recycling are taken into account. Extover® as a multifunctional fi re extinguishing agent 
offers a solution for numerous applications and avoids problems in regards the extinguishing effect as well as the protection 
of assets and the environment. In preventive fi re protection or as an extinguishing agent, Extover® is suitable for class D and 
lithium battery fi re loads. The reusable product effectively extinguishes fi res without causing damage.

ALL-ROUND 
EXTINGUISHING AGENT

The granulate is very well suited for 
use in industrial facilities, production 
operations, data processing centres, 
archives, warehousing and transporta-
tion. Since it is an electrical insulator, 
Extover® is also ideal for use in the en-
ergy storage and supply sector, for ex-
ample in transformer station protection. 
Extover® has a low dust content, tol-
erates frost and is easily removable.

LITHIUM BATTERY 
FIRE PROTECTION

The increasing demand for battery cells 
also results in higher fi re protection 
requirements during production, trans-
portation, storage and the disposal or 
recycling of lithium batteries. Extover® 
is ideal as a dry extinguishing agent and 
especially well suited for processes 
where the use of extinguishing water or 
foam is not possible, for example the 
aging of lithium batteries. 

PACKAGING OF 
DANGEROUS GOODS

On the road or by air freight – anyone 
shipping dangerous goods has to ob-
serve numerous regulations. Transport-
ing damaged or defective lithium batter-
ies is problematic and special measures 
are required. Extover® meets the 
fundamental requirements for fi re protec-
tion fi ller. Accordingly it may be used for 
conforming special transport containers.

Pictures above: Example of a fi reproof container for 
the transportation of damaged lithium batteries

Available in bags and big bags (FIBC). 
Extover® 0.1 - 0.3 mm can also be used in fi re extinguishers.
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[kJ/(kg⋅K)] 0.6 - 0.8
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Main component Silicon dioxide
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1)  A separate test of the entire system must take place 
 for use in metal fi re extinguishers
2)  Values according to DIN V 18004 on request

The strength grades may vary within 
the tolerance range of bulk densities. 

By covering the fi re load with Extover®, 
oxygen is suppressed and separated from 
the combustible material. Extover® melts 
like glass after a certain temperature. In 
the process, the granules absorb a lot of 
heat in the form of melting energy, thus 
cooling off the fi re, and at the same time 
forming an impermeable shell around the 
fi re load. This effectively prevents a reac-
tion with oxygen. 

The special granulate mixture combined 
with the porous and therefore especially 
large grain surface effectively binds liquids.

Just like liquids, gases and vapours 
accumulate on the extremely large surface 
of the Extover® granulate and are bound 
for disposal.
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EXTOVER® IS MULTIFUNCTIONAL TECHNICAL DATA

THE EXTINGUISHING EFFECT AND FUNCTION OF EXTOVER®

Fuel, oxygen and heat are the fundamental requirements for a fi re to burn. All three factors must be present 
in the right proportions. A catalyst can promote combustion while an inhibitor retards a fi re. All fi re fi ghting 
methods are based on eliminating one or more fundamental requirements for a fi re.

APPLICATIONS

A fi re protection concept should be tailored precisely to the needs and local conditions. Hazards in production, transportation, 
storage, during operation or disposal and recycling are taken into account. Extover® as a multifunctional fi re extinguishing agent 
offers a solution for numerous applications and avoids problems in regards the extinguishing effect as well as the protection 
of assets and the environment. In preventive fi re protection or as an extinguishing agent, Extover® is suitable for class D and 
lithium battery fi re loads. The reusable product effectively extinguishes fi res without causing damage.

ALL-ROUND 
EXTINGUISHING AGENT

The granulate is very well suited for 
use in industrial facilities, production 
operations, data processing centres, 
archives, warehousing and transporta-
tion. Since it is an electrical insulator, 
Extover® is also ideal for use in the en-
ergy storage and supply sector, for ex-
ample in transformer station protection. 
Extover® has a low dust content, tol-
erates frost and is easily removable.

LITHIUM BATTERY 
FIRE PROTECTION

The increasing demand for battery cells 
also results in higher fi re protection 
requirements during production, trans-
portation, storage and the disposal or 
recycling of lithium batteries. Extover® 
is ideal as a dry extinguishing agent and 
especially well suited for processes 
where the use of extinguishing water or 
foam is not possible, for example the 
aging of lithium batteries. 

PACKAGING OF 
DANGEROUS GOODS

On the road or by air freight – anyone 
shipping dangerous goods has to ob-
serve numerous regulations. Transport-
ing damaged or defective lithium batter-
ies is problematic and special measures 
are required. Extover® meets the 
fundamental requirements for fi re protec-
tion fi ller. Accordingly it may be used for 
conforming special transport containers.

 

Pictures above: Example of a fi reproof container for 
the transportation of damaged lithium batteries

Available in bags and big bags (FIBC). 
Extover® 0.1 - 0.3 mm can also be used in fi re extinguishers.

NEW
Grain size [mm] 1 - 4 0.1 - 0.3

Fire extinguishing agent class D MPA No. 20140494-1 fi re extinguisher use 1)

Fire rating class (DIN 4102-4) non combustible (A1)

Dry loose bulk density
[kg/m³] 220 ± 30 400 ± 60

[lb/ft³] 14 ± 1.9 25 ± 3.8

Crushing resistance
according to DIN EN 13055-1 1)

[N/mm²] ≥ 1.5 ≥ 4.5

[PSI] ≥ 217 ≥ 406

Oversize [M.-%] ≤ 10

Undersize [M.-%] ≤ 15

pH value    8 - 12

Moisture content [M.-%] ≤ 0.5

Specifi c thermal capacity
of glass

[kJ/(kg⋅K)] 0.6 - 0.8

[BTU/lb⋅°F] 0.16 - 0.18

Main component Silicon dioxide

Porosity approx. [%] 85 60

1)  A separate test of the entire system must take place 
 for use in metal fi re extinguishers
2)  Values according to DIN V 18004 on request

The strength grades may vary within 
the tolerance range of bulk densities. 

By covering the fi re load with Extover®, 
oxygen is suppressed and separated from 
the combustible material. Extover® melts 
like glass after a certain temperature. In 
the process, the granules absorb a lot of 
heat in the form of melting energy, thus 
cooling off the fi re, and at the same time 
forming an impermeable shell around the 
fi re load. This effectively prevents a reac-
tion with oxygen. 

The special granulate mixture combined 
with the porous and therefore especially 
large grain surface effectively binds liquids.

Just like liquids, gases and vapours 
accumulate on the extremely large surface 
of the Extover® granulate and are bound 
for disposal.
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EXTOVER® IS MULTIFUNCTIONAL TECHNICAL DATA

PROTECCIÓN PREVENTIVA AL 
FUEGO CON EXTOVER®

EXTOVER® COMO 
RELLENO DE EMBALAJE

AREAS  DE  APLICACIÓN
Procesamiento de metales ligeros

Construcción de modelos RC

Transporte de mercancías peligrosas.

 (baterías de litio)

Aviación y transporte 

marítimo (carga)

Empresas de reciclaje

Salas de servidores

Centros de 

telecomunicaciones

Museos

Proveedor de energia

Instalaciones de produccion

La protección preventiva contra 
incendios abarca todos los pasos 
dados con anticipación para 
contrarrestar el brote y la propagación 
de incendios, y limitar su impacto lo 
más posible. En la protección técnica 
contra incendios, Extover® se puede 
utilizar como material de supresión de 
incendios para el llenado permanente 
de cavidades, ejes de cables, líneas y 
tuberías. Llenar techos suspendidos en 
construcciones residenciales e 
industriales sería otra posibilidad de 
aplicación.

Para el envío de mercancías peligrosas en 
forma de sustancias líquidas, productos 
químicos de laboratorio, bases, ácidos, 
diluyentes de pintura o similares, se 
prescribe el transporte en una caja o barril 
de mercancías peligrosas con un agente 
de carga / aglomerante no combustible 
para evitar fugas. Extover® ofrece 
protección segura contra incendios y fugas
 para el embalaje y transporte de 
sustancias peligrosas. Es ideal como 
material de embalaje para el relleno a 
granel de embalajes exteriores o para 
rellenar cojines de embalaje ignífugos.

NUEVO

Extinción de una mezcla de gasolina, diésel y petróleo 
con un extintor de metal lleno con Extover® 0.1-0.3 mm

Los  rellenos  de  embalaje  protegen 
los  productos  envasados  contra 
daños,  vibraciones  e  impactos.  El 
material  debe  ser  ligero  y 
respetuoso con el medio ambiente, 
además de no hacer mezcla con  
los  líquidos aglutinantes.



MINERALBASED FIRE EXTINGUISHING AGENT FOR
CLASS D FIRES AND LITHIUMBATTERIES 

EXTINGUISHING WITH GLASS
FIRE EXTINGUISHING AGENT FOR PROBLEMATIC FIRE LOADS 
SUCH AS METAL AND LITHIUM BATTERY FIRES

SUITABLE FOR CLASS D (METALL) 
FIRES AND LITHIUM BATTERIES

Extover® is a new and environmentally 
friendly extinguishing agent from expanded 
glass granulate. It can be used for fi re ex-
tinguishing and preventive fi re protection. 
The small, lightweight spheres consist of 
foamed recycled glass with tiny pores on 
the inside, forming a closed cell structure. 
Since the granulate is 100% mineral based, 
it is not combustible.

+ Purely mineral, 100 % glass

+ Causes no extinguishing water damage

+ Multifunctional (extinguisher, absorbent, 
fi ltration medium)

+ Can be used with other extinguishing agents

+ Reusable 

+ Environmentally friendly and harmless to health

+ Maintenance-free

+ Easy handling as bulk material

+ Very free-fl owing

+ Buoyant

+ Recyclable

+ Sustainable, because made of 
post-consumer recycled glass

+ Suitable for the use in class D fi re extinguishers

ADVANTAGES

Multicellular expanded granules with 
a closed pore structure.

Extover® does not cause water damage, 
is reusable and was tested by the Material 
Testing Institute (MPA) Dresden. Even 
problematic fi re loads such as metal 
fi res and lithium battery fi res can be 
controlled and extinguished using 
Extover®.

The Extover® beads are manufactured 
using a special self-developed process. 
The recycling glass is fi nely ground, mixed 
and formed to granules. After this the 
raw grain is getting sintered and foamed 
(expanded) in the rotary kiln to create 
lightweight and stable spheres with a fi ne 
closed cellular pore structure.
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The glass is ground to powder 
to form the granules

The fi nal product: Extover® beads

Our raw material: glass cullet

El Material Testing Institute MPA Dresden ha 
probado y certificado Extover® como agente 
extintor de incendios según la norma DIN EN 3-7: 
2007. Se realizaron pruebas de extinción de 
incendios en incendios de sodio y magnesio. 
También se realizaron pruebas adicionales de 
extinción de incendios en baterías de litio primario 
y de iones de litio. Todos los objetos de fuego 
probados se extinguieron con éxito con Extover®.

La capacidad de sorbencia del granulado Extover® 
fue probada por el Instituto Federal de 
Investigación y Pruebas de Materiales (BAM) en 
Berlín. Esta prueba se realizó con base en el 
estándar BS 7959-1: 2004 ("Materiales utilizados 
para el control de derrames de líquidos - Parte 1: 
Determinación de sorbencia"). El granulado 
Extover® absorbe aproximadamente el 200% de 
su propio peso en agua y / o productos químicos 
líquidos.

Para obtener más información, hojas de 
información, fotos o videos, visite nuestro sitio web.

Ejemplo de aplicación

Los gránulos Extover® se usan como relleno de 

protección contra incendios, disponibles en 

recipientes especiales para extinguir las llamas 

de las bengalas en los estadios de fútbol.

Extover® asegura una combustión controlada de 

la llama de magnesio y forma un denso capullo 

de vidrio alrededor de la llama.

WWW.STOPFUEGO.COM
                      
WWW.EXTOVER.COM

Distribuidor en España:
SDS STOP FUEGO
C/Adarzo 106
39011 Santander
CANTABRIA - ESPAÑA
 +34 902 099 721
  info@stopfuego.com


